FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-09-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



11-6-01

101894848 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

NOV

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Network Solutions, Inc.	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 04 18 2001				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association ion Delaware				
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organizati					
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties				
Name VeriSign, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 505 Huntmar Park Drive					
Address (line 2)	VA 20710-5139				
Address (line 3) Herndon	7 Code				
Individual City General Partnership Corporation Association State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
The second of th	tion Delaware				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
1/08/2001 DBYRNE 00000060 75923276 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. 02 FC:482 ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231

FORM		1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99	
OMP 0651	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number 202-776-2668			
Name Brian J. Winterfeldt, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Dow, Lohnes & Albertson, PLLC				
Address (line 2) 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.				
Address (line 3) Suite 800				
Address (line 4) Washington DC	20036			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the adincluding any attachments.	tached conveyance document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Number(s)			
Trademark Application Number(s) 75923276 75923286 75923275	2397647 2198269 2469755			
75923276 75923286 75923275	2577017			
75505322 75505321				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved. # 8			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Account	n be charged to the account.) Int Number: # 50-1699			
·	to charge additional fees: Yes X No No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregattached copy is a true copy of the original docur	noing information is true and correct and any ment. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.	~[Winterfelst, Eg. 6 NOVEMBER 2001			
Brian J. Winterfeldt, Esq.	Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Network Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor"), a wholly owned subsidiary of VeriSign, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 505 Huntmar Park Drive, Herndon, Virginia 20170-5139, is the owner of the marks listed on Schedule A, which are registered or have been applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, VeriSign, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 505 Huntmar Park Drive, Herndon, Virginia 20170-5139, desires to acquire said Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed this 8 day of APRIL, 2001.

NETWORK SOLUTIONS, INC.

	By:	Name: Title:	Doug LAS ACTING	PRES IDENT) ひ)
State of VIRGINIA County of FAIRFAX	_)) _)	ss:			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of APRIL Notary Public	, 2001.				
Ivry Comm. Ex	ps. 731	,2004			

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0901

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
IMAGECAFE	2,397,647	October 24, 2000
WORLDNIC	2,198,269	October 20, 1998
DOMAINMAGISTRATE	2,469,755	July 17, 2001
<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
DOT COM BIZ CARD	75/923,276	February 18, 2000
DOT COM ESSENTIALS	75/923,286	February 18, 2000
DOT COM FORWARDING	75/923,275	February 10, 2000
DOT COM MAIL	75/505,322	June 19, 1998
DOT COM TOOLKIT	75/505,321	June 19, 1998

RECORDED: 11/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0902